
From: Aidan Robson aidan.robson@glasgow.ac.uk
Subject: LCvision background and ESPPU inputs

Date: 4 December 2024 at 17:19
To: Lucie Linssen Lucie.Linssen@cern.ch, Philipp Roloff philipp.roloff@cern.ch, Eva Sicking eva.sicking@cern.ch, Andre Sailer

andre.philippe.sailer@cern.ch, Dominik Dannheim Dominik.Dannheim@cern.ch

Dear all,

Some background in advance of Monday's meeting, because talking with Lucie last week made me realise that not
everyone is necessarily following the wider LC developments.

For a quick introduction to the "Linear Collider Vision" (which is supposed to provide a counterbalance to the FCC
in the European Strategy), you could look at the slides in the last European LC meeting:
https://agenda.linearcollider.org/event/10479/

and also Jenny wrote about it in last week's newsline:
https://newsline.linearcollider.org/2024/11/29/introducing-a-global-linear-collider-vision/

From this LCvision initiative, one large document will cover the physics case and long-term vision of a linear collider
facility (LCF) (non-site-specific); this is being coordinated by Roman. There will be a separate document on a LCF
at CERN coordinated by Steinar.

These are in addition to the individual project inputs, where from CLIC there will be a Readiness Report (including a
brief section from us on physics motivation) that will also be distilled into a 10-page formal strategy input.

Separately, those in this group have also discussed doing a minimal update of the previous 10-page CLICdp
physics case input for resubmission.

Thanks,
Aidan
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